
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

REQUEST FOR ORDER RELEASING SECURITY - 1 - 
CASE NO. CV-11-00167 SI  
 

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 
JAMES G. GILLILAND, JR. (State Bar No. 107988)  
TIMOTHY R. CAHN (State Bar No. 162136)  
MEHRNAZ BOROUMAND SMITH (State Bar No. 197271)  
HOLLY GAUDREAU (State Bar No. 209114)  
RYAN BRICKER (State Bar No. 269100)  
Two Embarcadero Center Eighth Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
Telephone:  (415) 576-0200 
Facsimile:  (415) 576-0300 
Email: jgilliland@kilpatricktownsend.com 

tcahn@kilpatricktownsend.com 
mboroumand@kilpatricktownsend.com 
hgaudreau@kilpatricktownsend.com 
rbricker@kilpatricktownsend.com 

 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

 
SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT 
AMERICA LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
GEORGE HOTZ; HECTOR MARTIN 
CANTERO; SVEN PETER; and DOES 
1 through 100, 
 

Defendants. 
 

 

  

Case No.  CV11-00167 SI 
 
 
REQUEST FOR ORDER RELEASING 
SECURITY 
 
 
Judge:   Hon. Susan Illston 
 

 

 Plaintiff Sony Computer Entertainment America LLC (“SCEA”) commenced this 

action on January 11, 2011.  On January 27, 2011, the Court entered a Temporary 

Restraining Order against Defendant George Hotz. [Docket Nos. 50 and 51]  In 

accordance with the Court’s order, on January 27, 2011, SCEA submitted a cashier’s 

check in the amount of $10,000 as security for issuance of the Temporary Restraining 

Order.  On April 12, 2011, the Court entered the Final Judgment Upon Consent and 

Permanent Injunction as to Defendant Hotz. [Docket No. 129]  SCEA filed a Notice of 

Sony Computer Entertainment America LLC v. Hotz et al Doc. 130

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2011cv00167/235965/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2011cv00167/235965/130/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

REQUEST FOR ORDER RELEASING SECURITY - 2 - 
CASE NO. CV-11-00167 SI  
 

Voluntary Dismissal as to the remaining defendants on April 11, 2011. [Docket No. 128] 

 Accordingly, SCEA submits this request for an order directing the Finance 

Department of the Clerk’s Office to release the cash security of $10,000.00 to counsel for 

SCEA. SCEA requests that the security be released in the form of a check payable to 

“Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP.”  

 

 
DATED: April 19, 2011  Respectfully submitted, 
 

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 
 
 
By:  _/s/ Holly Gaudreau___________________ 

JAMES G. GILLILAND, JR. 
TIMOTHY R. CAHN 
MEHRNAZ BOROUMAND SMITH 
HOLLY GAUDREAU 
RYAN BRICKER 
 

 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 

     SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC 
 
 
63277144 v1 
 


