1	KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP		
2	JAMES G. GILLILAND, JR. (State Bar No. 107988) TIMOTHY R. CAHN (State Bar No. 162136)		
3	MEHRNAZ BOROUMAND SMITH (State Bar No. 197271) HOLLY GAUDREAU (State Bar No. 209114)		
4	RYAN BRICKER (State Bar No. 269100) Two Embarcadero Center Eighth Floor		
5	San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 576-0200 Facsimile: (415) 576-0300 Email: jgilliland@kilpatricktownsend.com tcahn@kilpatricktownsend.com		
6			
7	mboroumand@kilpatricktownsend.com hgaudreau@kilpatricktownsend.com		
8	rbricker@kilpatricktownsend.com		
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC		
10			
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
12	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
13	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
14	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC,	Case No. CV11-00167 SI	
15	Plaintiff,	REQUEST FOR ORDER RELEASING	
16	V.	SECURITY	
17	GEORGE HOTZ; HECTOR MARTIN	Judge: Hon. Susan Illston	
18	CANTERO; SVEN PETER; and DOES 1 through 100,		
19	Defendants.		
20			
21			
22	Plaintiff Sony Computer Entertainment America LLC ("SCEA") commenced this		
23	action on January 11, 2011. On January 27, 2011, the Court entered a Temporary		
24	Restraining Order against Defendant George Hotz. [Docket Nos. 50 and 51] In		
25	accordance with the Court's order, on January 27, 2011, SCEA submitted a cashier's		
26	check in the amount of \$10,000 as security for issuance of the Temporary Restraining		
27	Order. On April 12, 2011, the Court entered the Final Judgment Upon Consent and		
28	Permanent Injunction as to Defendant Hotz. [Docket No. 129] SCEA filed a Notice of		
r i	REQUEST FOR ORDER RELEASING SECURITY	_ 1	



1

1	Voluntary Dismissal as to the remaining defendants on April 11, 2011. [Docket No. 128]	
2	Accordingly, SCEA submits this request for an order directing the Finance	
3	Department of the Clerk's Office to release the cash security of \$10,000.00 to counsel for	
4	SCEA. SCEA requests that the security be released in the form of a check payable to	
5	"Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP."	
6		
7		Despectfully submitted
8	DATED: April 19, 2011	Respectfully submitted, KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP
9		RILPATRICK TOWINSEND & STUCKTON LLP
10		By: <u>/s/ Holly Gaudreau</u> JAMES G. GILLILAND, JR.
11		TIMOTHY R. CAHN MEHRNAZ BOROUMAND SMITH
12		HOLLY GAUDREAU RYAN BRICKER
13		RTAN BRICKER
14		Attorneys for Plaintiff SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC
15		
16	63277144 v1	
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

